Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Martin Lavern Ruhter	01/07/2009	
Brian Joseph Zimmer	01/08/2009	
Donald Walter Kruger	01/07/2009	
Neil Vincent Harber	01/07/2009	
Brent Allen Smith	01/07/2009	
Julien Le Vely	01/07/2009	
Josh Dean Graeve	01/07/2009	
Jed Douglas Polzin	01/07/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deere & Company
Street Address:	One John Deere Place
City:	Moline
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12257961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500770581

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172371250

Email: lisa.schodrowski@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: Norman J. Hedges
Address Line 1: Baker & Daniels LLP

Address Line 2: 300 North Meridian Street, Ste. 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

PATENT

REEL: 022197 FRAME: 0001

0.00 122

THUE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCO-P0048-04		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman J. Hedges		
Total Attachments: 12			
source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignm	nent#page1.tif		
source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignm	nent#page2.tif		
source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignment#page3.tif			
source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignment#page4.tif			
source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignment#page5.tif			
source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignment#page6.tif			
source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignm	nent#page7.tif		
source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignment#page8.tif			
source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignment#page9.tif			
source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignm	source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignment#page10.tif		
source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignm	nent#page11.tif		
source=DCO_P0048_04_Executed Assignm	nent#page12.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

AUXILIARY INPUT ARRANGEMENT

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

	Date sign	ed	at	
Martin Lavern Ruhter		Date	City	State
State of)			
County of				
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2008.		
SEAL	Notary P	ublic		

Page 1 of 4

		Date signed	at	
Brian Joseph Zimmer		Date	City	State
State of				
Sworn to before me this	day of _	, 2008.		
SEAL		Notary Public		
Donald Walter Kruger		_ Date signed Date	at City	 State
State of				
Sworn to before me this	day of_	, 2008.		
SEAL		Notary Public		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Neil Vincent Harber		_ Date signed Date	at	State
State of		2 4.10	J.,	
Sworn to before me this	day of_	, 2008.		
SEAL		Notary Public		

BDDB01 5494908v1

	D	ate signed	at	
Brent Allen Smith		Date	City	State
State of				
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2008.		
SEAL	N	lotary Public		
Julien Le Vely	D	ate signed	at City	State
State of				
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2008.		
SEAL	N	otary Public		
	D:	ate signed	at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Josh Dean Graeve		Date	City	State
State of County of	}			
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2008.		
SEAL	N	otary Public	······································	

BDDB01 5494908v1

	Date signed		
Jed Douglas Polzin	Date	City	State
State of) County of)			
Sworn to before me this day of	, 2008.		
SEAL	Notary Public		
Chol 26 For	_ Date signed <u>7 JAN. 0</u>	1 at <u>MOLINE</u> City	. IL. State
State of <u>Illinois</u>) County of <u>Dock Island</u>) Swom to before me this <u>7 ^{H1}</u> day of	January 2008.	0	
SEAL (Notary Public	Peterson	
OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA S. PETERSON OTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ILLINOIS			

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

AUXILIARY INPUT ARRANGEMENT

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

	Date signed	at	
Martin Lavern Ruhter	Date	City	State
State of) County of)			
Sworn to before me this day	of, 2008.		
SEAL	Notary Public		

Page 1 of 4

Bruan Joseph Zemme	T	_ Date signed _	8 - Jan - 09 Date	_at_ Dat	venport	_IA
		[Date	City	•	State
State of)					
Sworn to before me this	_ day of _	January	<u>,</u> 2008.	,		
KAREN A. HODGE F Commission Number 728698 My Germission Expires Mey 27, 2010	ė	Notary Public	Ka	rus) (a. Lh	dge
		_ Date signed _	Date	_ at		
Donald Walter Kruger		<u> </u>	Date	City		State
State ofCounty of)					
Sworn to before me this	_ day of _		, 2008.			
SEAL		Notary Public	3			
Neil Vincent Harber			Date	_ ^{at} City		State
				٠,		
State of County of)					
Sworn to before me this	_ day of _		, 2008.			
SEVI		Notary Public	`			

BDDB01 5494908v1

		Date signed	at	
Brent Allen Smith		Date	City	State
State ofCounty of)			
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2008.		
SEAL		Notary Public		
Julien Le Vely		Date signed	at City	State
State ofCounty of)			
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2008.		
SEAL		Notary Public		
Josh Dean Graeve		Date signed	at City	State
		Bato	,	
State of County of)			
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2008.		
SEAL		Notary Public		

BDDB01 5494908v1

		Date signed	al	
Jed Douglas Polzin		Date	City	State
State of)			
Sworn to before me this	day of _	, 2008.		
SEAL		Notary Public		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Richard Lee Forest		_ Date signed Date	at City	State
State of))			
Sworn to before me this	day of _	, 2008.		
CEAL		Notary Public		

BDDB01 5494908v1

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

AUXILIARY INPUT ARRANGEMENT

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Page 1 of 4

	Date signed	at	
Brian Joseph Zimmer	Date	City	State
State of) County of)		১০০৭	
Sworn to before me this day of		008 .	
SEAL	Notary Public		
Donald Walter Kruger	Date signed <u>+</u> 56 Date	い <u>88</u> at <u>DC</u> City	KBUOUE , IA
State of TOWA County of DUBLOUF Sworn to before me this day of	Jan: 2	2009 908 .	,
JILL M OVERTON Notarial Seal - lowa Com MEA Ion No. 750075 / J. My Commission Expuses / / J. / J.	Notary Public	7.00c 1	<u>h.</u>
March Harber	_ Date signed <u>favve</u> Date	<i>1<u>y 7,2009</u> at <u>//</u> City</i>	uluque IA State
State of	gar. 3	2009 508.	
SEAM OVERTON Notarial Seal - Iowa Commission No. 750075	Notary Public	DVWI	

	At	ty Dkt. No. DCO-P0	048-04 (18469)
Brent Anth		-	IA
Brent Allen Smith	Date signed 1-7-09 Date	City Z	State
State of TOWA County of DUBULUE	240		
Sworn to before me this day of	Jan , 2008.	/	
JILL M OVERTON SEMtanal Seal - Iowa Commission No. 750075 My Commission Express 11 11 110	Notary Public	reh	·
Julien Le Vely	_ Date signed <u> 7 / 0 ° </u> Date	at Libuque	
State of	2009 2008.	1	
JILL M OVERTON Notarial Soal - Iowa Cominission No. 760075 My Commission Explicis	Notary Public	ruh	
Josh Dean Graeve	Date signed 1/7/09 Date	at <u>Du bug us</u> City	State
State of	2009		
Sworn to before me this day of <u>f</u>			
(Jum Ove	ul	- 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
J&EM-OVERTON Notarial Sea! - lowa Commission No. 750075 My Commission Expires: 11/1/11	Notary/Public	_	,

Jed Douglas Polzin	Date signed	07~ Jax-09 Date	at <u>Dabug the</u> City	<u>IA</u> State
State of TVWA County of VISURVE	_)			
Sworn to before me this	day of <u></u>	2009 	1	
JILL M OVERTON NO SAMU Seat lowa Commission No 750075 My Commission Expires	Notary Pub	M.D.V.L.	<u>^</u>	
	Date signed	I	_ at	
Richard Lee Forest		Date	City	State
State ofCounty of	_)			
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2008.		
SEAL	Notary Pub	olic		

BDDB01 5494908v1

PATENT REEL: 022197 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 02/03/2009